HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

February 12, 2008 Hearing Room D
8:00 A.M. Tapes 9-10

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Paul Holvey,
Rep. John E. Huffman
Rep. Sherrie Sprenger

MEMBER EXCUSED: Rep. Phil Barnhart

STAFF PRESENT: Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Workforce Needs Analysis — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A 003 Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.
WORKFORCE NEEDS ANALYSIS — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

014 Claire Berger, Governor’s Workforce Policy Advisor

(EXHIBITS A & B)

035 Audrey Theis, President, Key Links

277 Chair Witt

280 Theis

337 Rep. Hoffman

338 Theis
10A 001 Theis continues

157 Chair Witt

162 Rep. Huffman

190 Berger

206 Theis

230 Rep. Huffman

259 Theis

266 Rep. Holvey
10A 311 Theis

370 Rep. Sprenger

377 Theis
9B 016 Rep. Huffman

039 Vice-Chair Lim

054 Theis

065 Vice-Chair Lim

084 Theis



106
125
138
165
210
305
313
315
330
343
413
428

10B 002
081
100

170
175
186
204
214
219
220
222

EXHIBIT SUMMARY
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Chair Witt
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Theis
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Theis
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Chair Witt

Mike Sullivan, Political Director, Association of Western Pulp
and Paper Workers

Chair Witt
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Chair Witt (EXHIBIT C)

Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
Vice-Chair Lim

Chair Witt

Brennan

Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:52 a.m.

A. Workforce Needs Analysis, prepared PowerPoint presentation, Audrey Theis, 14 pp
B. Workforce Needs Analysis, prepared strategic plan, Claire Berger, 26 pp
C. Workforce Needs Analysis, prepared information, staff, 2 pp



