## **HOUSE COMMITTEE ON WORKFORCE & ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT**

February 12, 2008 8:00 A.M. Hearing Room D Tapes 9 - 10

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Brad Witt, Chair
	Rep. John Lim, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Chuck Riley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Paul Holvey,
	Rep. John E. Huffman
	Rep. Sherrie Sprenger
MEMBER EXCUSED:	Rep. Phil Barnhart
STAFF PRESENT:	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator Martha Ragland, Committee Assistant

Measures or Issues Heard: Workforce Needs Analysis – Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
9A	003	Chair Witt calls the meeting to order at 8:04 a.m.
WORKFORCE NEEDS ANALYSIS – INFORMATIONAL MEETING		
	014	Claire Berger, Governor's Workforce Policy Advisor
		(EXHIBITS A & B)
	035	Audrey Theis, President, Key Links
	277	Chair Witt
	280	Theis
	337	Rep. Hoffman
	338	Theis
10A	001	Theis continues
	157	Chair Witt
	162	Rep. Huffman
	190	Berger
	206	Theis
	230	Rep. Huffman
	259	Theis
	266	Rep. Holvey
10A	311	Theis
	370	Rep. Sprenger
	377	Theis
9B	016	Rep. Huffman
	039	Vice-Chair Lim
	054	Theis
	065	Vice-Chair Lim
	084	Theis

	106	Berger
	125	Chair Witt
	138	Theis
	165	Chair Witt
	210	Theis
	305	Chair Witt
	313	Vice-Chair Riley
	315	Theis
	330	Chair Witt
	343	Theis
	413	Chair Witt
	428	Theis
10B	002	Theis continues
	081	Chair Witt
	100	Mike Sullivan, Political Director, Association of Western Pulp and Paper Workers
	170	Chair Witt
	175	Sullivan
	186	Chair Witt (EXHIBIT C)
	204	Patrick Brennan, Committee Administrator
	214	Vice-Chair Lim
	219	Chair Witt
	220	Brennan
	222	Chair Witt adjourns meeting at 9:52 a.m.

**EXHIBIT SUMMARY** 

A. Workforce Needs Analysis, prepared PowerPoint presentation, Audrey Theis, 14 pp

B. Workforce Needs Analysis, prepared strategic plan, Claire Berger, 26 pp

C. Workforce Needs Analysis, prepared information, staff, 2 pp